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	Date FOI response: 19th November 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 

1.Do you have a master vendor, managed service provider or neutral vendor arrangement in place for temporary staffing for the following sectors: AHP/HSS; medical and dentistry; Nursing and midwifery; NMNC; social workers? OUR RESPONSE: For Nursing and AHP. 
2. If yes who is your current Master Vendor, managed service provider or neutral vendor Provider? OUR RESPONSE: HCRG.
3. What percentage fill rates are achieved with your Master Vendor Provider, managed service provider or Neutral Vendor? OUR RESPONSE: Around 95%.
4. Are you charged a fee for the above services and if so what is the cost? OUR RESPONSE: No.
5. What is the expiry date for your current contract? OUR RESPONSE: October 2026.
6. Does the Master Vendor/ managed service provider / neutral vendor charge you any additional fees for savings over the course of the contract? OUR RESPONSE: No.
7. How do you typically go out to market for Master vendors and/or neutral vendors? OUR RESPONSE: Within the Framework rules.
8. If you have a master vendor, neutral vendor or managed service provider, in the most recent financial year, how many hours of each category of staffing groups have you run through this vendor? i.e. 100000 hours for nursing and midwifery, 2000 hours for AHP/HSS? OUR RESPONSE: 58658 for Nursing, 6486 for AHP.
9. Which framework do you use – HealthTrust Europe, Workforce Alliance, or both? OUR RESPONSE: Workforce Alliance.  
10. What is the total spend through the master vendor agreement for the last financial year? OUR RESPONSE: £ 20,449,726.68.



